

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details

File #: 23-5022 Version: 1 Name: MP Acquisition LLL DBA MOPEC, Madison Heights,

Michigan

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 9/20/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 10/19/2023 Final action: 10/19/2023

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Medical Examiner

Vendor: MP Acquisition LLC DBA MOPEC, Madison Heights, Michigan

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Autopsy Saws and Blades

Contract Value: \$172,497.00

Contract period: 11/6/2023 - 11/5/2025, with one (1) two year renewal option

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2023 \$7187.38, FY 2024 \$86,248.50, FY 2025 \$79,061.12

Accounts: 11100.1259.17140.540135

Contract Number(s): 2301-04131R

Concurrences:

The Vendor has met the Minority-and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via: Full MWBE

Waiver.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract will allow the Office of the Medical Examiner to purchase Autopsy Saws and Blades used by forensic pathologists and technicians during postmortem examinations.

The vendor was selected pursuant to a publicly advertised Invitation for Bids (IFB) in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. MP Acquisition LLC DBA MOPEC was the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder.

In accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code, the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer issued a publicly advertised competitive bid for Autopsy Saws and Blades. MP Acquisition LLC DBA MOPEC was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder for Autopsy Saws and Blades.

Sponsors:

Indexes: PONNI ARUNKUMAR, M.D. Chief Medical Examiner

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/19/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass